

**Bid Summary**  
**Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning**

**Project: Traction Ranch Monitoring Well**  
**Contract No.: 24-13-C**

Bid Opening: 10/10/2024  
 Anticipated Award Date 10/18/2024

**Bradley & Sons**

**Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc.**

**ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc.**

**Bidders**

- 1 Bradley & Sons, 3625 S Highland Ave, Del Rey 93616**
- 2 Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc., 1325 Barry Rd, Yuba City, CA**
- 3 ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc. 1180 E Burnett St, Signal Hill, CA**

Subcontractors  
 Pacific Surveys LLC

Subcontractors  
 Pacific Surveys LLC

Subcontractors  
 Costera Waste & Environmental  
 Pacific Surveys

				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	Mobalization/Demobilization	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	580	LF	Test Hole Drilling	\$40.00	\$23,200.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	\$225.00	\$130,500.00
3	1	LS	Geophysical Logging	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	330	LF	Testhole Reaming	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$34.00	\$11,220.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
5	860	LF	Blank Well Casing 2-Inch, ASTM F-480-88A Sch. 40 PVC	\$23.00	\$19,780.00	\$18.00	\$15,480.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00
6	20	LF	Well Screen 2-Inch, ASTM F-480-88A Sch. 40 PVC w/0.030" Slot Size	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
7	480	LF	Gravel Envelope and Intermediate Seals	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00
8	100	LF	Cement Annular Seal	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
9	1	LS	Well Development	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	1	LS	Surface Completion	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	1	HR	Standby Time	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
12	1	LS	Site Clean-up, Restoration, and Records	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	10,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-13)</b>				<b>\$125,180.00</b>		<b>\$129,755.00</b>		<b>\$138,875.00</b>		<b>\$348,850.00</b>	